3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 : ’ ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 I DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER C ECR-18-006763 04MAY2018 |MEH | JDC
COMEE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE TR 20003056 o 8 1
£ ECR-20-005529 2TAPR2020 | JWC | GB
21515461 r FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL | ECR-20-006926 MAT2020 | JWC | RK
2151546-2 r FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151546-1 F ool e T MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151546-2 r ool TG KT PNEUMATIC
7-2151546-7 F CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 2.79 mm [.110] -
INSUL 0.00 mm [.000]
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 an
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: SPLICE
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
3.94-4.70 wm [.155-.185 IN] 0.13-0.13 mm [.005-.005 INJ
TERMINAL 114-2088
appL1cATIoNES
SPECTIFICATION - - i} - | 1 1 1 469465-4 STOP, WIRE ’b7
B 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
TERMINALS APPLIED ’
R 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - T - 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
63130-2 63130-3 B 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- | REF |REF |REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
N -] 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
R 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
WIRE L |CRIMP HEIGHT . | CRIMP HEIGHT St r P T 2844907-1 JPOST, LOCKING 8
s17e /A® (B0 0 riieny A REFERENCE SETTING [ v v [ ] 1-455888-0 [SPACER, CRIMPER 82
-2l 2] 272 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
R 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
R 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
R 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
[ 1] - 4| 4 4| 4 2168400-1  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
-2 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- R 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
AN - R 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS
R 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND R 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 4 4
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | | | 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
/3\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -~ fp 222 ) 200938370  [5CR, BHSC, RoHs (M4 X c0) 32
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -2 2 2] 2| 2-2844962-1 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. H T I I R 5844997-1  |ASSEMBLY STRIP GUIDE X
/A\ RECOMMENDED SETUP WIRE ONLY FOR CRIMP HEIGHT. S L T U O | 4008881 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
A R 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
REFER TO TERMINAL CUSTOMER DRAWING FOR CRIMP HEIGHT FORMULA. _ | 1 1 1 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 8.0 21
/6N PLACE ITEM 19 BETWEEN ITEM | AND ITEM 5. S I I A 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
R 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - -
DT TR F | R 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR |3
R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
/8\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. - 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
¥WARNIT NG N - ] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING [N A O U O O 454276-5 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/8E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N p e e prhp 1803333-0  |ANVIL, COMBINATION ?
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, — T - - :
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . ) N 2119757-8 | DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
R 1-455888-5 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
Nl 2 2 ] 3-1803482-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-T72|-71) -2 | -1 ] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
2FEBZOT? — TE Commectiviy
HOFFNER ) Y
w?EwIN 03FEBZ20T2 C:)i/?éi Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENSTONS OTHERM 19E SPec I TD: APVD 03FEB2012 [NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION : e
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e :
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:215w546 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

OUS
///JHH}REF

N

—= =—2.80£0.05

WIRE STOP LOCATION

e
SEE DETAIL A ==

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTTON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SI1DE)

@ ﬁﬁﬁé%£§%§E‘l<")Rgp
43.6040.05

|

]

—

<::>#’#ﬂﬂ#!/#ﬂﬂ#i#/’#17 RAM SET-UP

Do TATL A (24)

’ , S , | ITEM 30 LOCATED AT
I | = FRONT HOLES

N—
!!! ——

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

Ao DWHNOFFNER 02FEB20T2 (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH—FELBIN OgFEBZOWZ S HOrHSburg’ e
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 03FEB2012 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION . oy
ST ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @3t = PR TeRTIaN S7Ee *
Ar Omm S T ROK E ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) oL + :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERIAL R e A 100779 [(C=2151546
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET p) OFA e

. i
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSTION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER - | SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151546-1 2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151546-2 2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151546-7 F CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA

CRIMP ST/ZE TYPE

WIRE 279 mm [.110] F

INSUL 0.00 mm [.000] -

APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 LL]

TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: SPLICE
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i}:ﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
3.94-4.70 mm [.155-.185 INJ 0.13-0.13 mm [.005-.005 INJ
TERMINAL 114-2088
APPUCAHON |
SPECTEICATION ) ) ) - | 469465-4 STOP, WIRE 267
- | 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
TERMINALS APPUED - - | 2119580-1 MECHANTICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S L c644940-1 JAIR FEED MODULE _2§38
ST 0 - |REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1151
- | 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
-2 2168400-5  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
e " Cur i TeRTHE RETCHT -2 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 20 1143
SIZEA ;FEJ mm [ INCH ] A REFERENCE SETTING 1 1 12%3222320 E\EEEIgi%RpgiglgEigSEMBw SF ' 1112
16 & 18 AWG 2.34+/-0.05 [.092+/-.002] 5.2 - | | 1803516-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
18 AWG 1.854/-0.05 [.073+/-.002) = 10.5 s\ - | 1|1 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
- | 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
- | 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 198
- | 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 187
- | 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 1T
- | 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
-2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
E!!ﬂ - | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
- | 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 156
-2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
- - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 141
Lfl -2 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
5$§§£%g{ggUigﬁfggkggijUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND T T2 [ 2 | 2-2844962-1 |SPACER. CYLINDRICAL. STRIP GUIDE | 30
- | 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -] | 1-455888-1 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
S T rsoors g [siare Guin 22
Zﬁl - | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 2
RECOMMENDED SETUP WIRE ONLY FOR CRIMP HEIGHT. -2 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
Zﬁl REFER TO TERMINAL CUSTOMER DRAWING FOR CRIMP HEIGHT FORMULA. ] | cl1909571 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N | 2119806 -1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
Zﬁl PLACE ITEM 19 BETWEEN ITEM 1 AND ITEM 5. -] | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (I
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER *WARNING -] | 12956880-4  |STOP, SHEAR ]
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING AN 1 1 ?;?%%W E%ﬁﬁ?gﬁmmﬁ&ﬂ Ws
/B\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. FOR LARGEST WIRE ST/, CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER 1 R 5033335 TANVIL COMBINATION 3
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N R - - ’ 7
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - - - - - 6
- | 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- - - - - 4
- - - - - 3
- | 1-455888-5 |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
N | | 3-1803482-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
“77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
T2FEBZITe — TE Comnect vt
A ] TS 1S s s
D IMENSTONS OTHERNI SE SPEC D APVD 03FEB2012 |NAME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>PJ mm o L LLBIN Ocean Side Feed
D olC T Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GE EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(ATlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e i o A 1| 00779 |G=2151 546 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

. i
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

e

—= =—2.80£0.05

WIRE STOP LOCATION

S
SEE DETAIL A =

rceD SPRING St TTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM ReAR SITDE)

34.571%0.05
]

—

RAM SET-UP

Do TATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

| REF
REF % '
= |

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

@
S ()

T TR R [ 027 Bz = = ey
CHTK BN 03FEB201°? ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD O3FEB2012 [NamME ‘
mm P&J&ch Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 ST Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Eww +
4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
MATERIAL | FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2w5w546
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA e F

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



